nfo CHENNAI
Gente
CMMH/BSE/2026-27/21 June 11, 2026
The Corporate Service Department
BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai — 400 001
Scrip Code: 523489
Dear Sirs,
Sub: Discrepancies in Shareholding Pattern for the period/ quarter ended 31“ December,
2024, 31’ March 2025, 30'" June 2025, 30" September 2025 and 31" December 2025.
Ref: Query received vide BSE email (query.lodr@bseindia.com) dated January 31, 2025
Query received vide BSE email (query.lodr@bseindia.com) dated May 7, 2025
Query received vide BSE email; (query.lodr@bseindia.com) dated August 28, 2025
Query received vide BSE email; (query.lodr(@bseindia.com) dated November 7, 2025
Query received vide BSE email; (query.lodr@bseindia.com) dated January 8, 2026
This is in response to your aforesaid emails regarding the discrepancies in the shareholding
pattern of the Company for the quarter ended 31“ December, 2024, 31" March 2025, 30" June
2025, 30" September 2025 and 31° December 2025.
The shareholding pattern originally provided by us for the quarter ended 31*' December 2024,
31* March 2025, 30" June 2025 and 30" September 2025 contained some typographical errors
and therefore, we have submitted revised shareholding pattern for the said quarters vide our
letters CMMH/BSE/2024-25/55 dated 5" February, a02s; CMMH/BSE/2025-26/35 dated 25"
September 2025; CMMH/BSE/2025-26/36 dated 25" September 2025 ; CMMH/BSE/2025-
26/37 dated 26" September 2025 ; CMMH/BSE/2025-26/55 dated 20" — p02
CMMH/BSE/2025-26/57 dated 9" December 2025.
    CHENNAI MEENAKSHI MULTISPECIALITY HOSPITAL LTD.
Formerly Known as Devaki Hospital Limited)
ISO 9001 : 2008 / ISO 14001 : 2004 CERTIFIED HOSPITAL
Old No.149, New No. 70, Luz Church Road, Mylapore, Chennai - 600 004. Page | ey 8